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CENTRAL OFFICE 
Central Office 

2850 Mt Pleasant St, Suite 108 

Burlington, IA 52601 

(319) 753-0193 Fax (319) 753-0687 

 

CENTER LOCATIONS 
 

DES MOINES COUNTY 
Des Moines County Community Action Center 

700 Jefferson St 

Burlington, IA 52601 

(319) 753-2893 Fax (319) 753-0849 
 

 

HENRY COUNTY 
Tolson Community Action Center 

1303 West Washington 

Mount Pleasant, IA 52641 

(319) 385-2310 Fax (319) 385-2877 

 

 

LOUISA COUNTY 
Louisa County Community Action Center 

202 East Access St, Suite D 

Columbus Junction, IA 52738 

(319) 728-2314 Fax (319) 728-7510 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEE COUNTY 
Marie Tallarico Community Action Center and Head Start 

220 South 22nd
 

Keokuk, IA 52632 

(319) 524-6383 Fax (319) 524-3017 

 

Eichacker Community Action Center and Head Start 

3433 Ave O 

Fort Madison, IA 52627 

(319) 372-4471 Fax (319) 372-4476 
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HEAD START & EARLY HEAD START LOCATIONS 
 

DES MOINES COUNTY 
Burlington Head Start Preschool and Early Head Start 

700 South Starr Ave Burlington, IA 52601 

(319) 752-5692 Fax (319) 209-2108 
 

HENRY COUNTY 
Glenwood Head Start 

302 West Madison St 

Mount Pleasant, IA 52641 

(319) 201-1560 Fax (319) 201-1559 
 

LEE COUNTY 
Marie Tallarico Community Action Center and Head Start 

220 South 22nd
 

Keokuk, IA 52632 

(319) 524-6383 Fax (319) 524-3017 

 

Eichacker Community Action Center and Head Start 

3433 Ave O 

Fort Madison, IA 52627 

(319) 372-4471 Fax (319) 372-4476 

 
Richardson School Head Start & Early Head Start 

1020 34th St 

Fort Madison, IA 52627  

HS: (319) 372-5462    Fax (319) 372-2038 

EHS: (319) 372-2038  
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WIC CLINIC LOCATIONS 
 

Central Office WIC: 319-209-2850 

 WIC Texting: 319-759-4322 

 

To schedule an appointment at any of our WIC locations call the 

Community Action of Southeast Iowa central office 319-209-2850.  

To contact WIC by text: 319-759-4322 

 

Des Moines County WIC 
Burlington Clinics #4502 & 4506 

801 South Roosevelt 

Burlington, IA 52601 

(319) 754-8283 Fax (319) 754-8283 

 

Muscatine County WIC 

Muscatine Clinics #4510 & 4511 

1507 Plaza Place 

Muscatine, IA 52761 

(563) 264-0855 

 

Keokuk Clinic #4503 

St Paul United Church of Christ 

2030 Plank Road 

Keokuk IA 52632 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fort Madison Clinic #4507 

First Christian Church 
608 10th Street 

Ft Madison IA 52627 

 

Mt Pleasant Clinic #4505 

Presbyterian Church 

902 South Walnut 

Mt Pleasant IA 52641 

 

Columbus Junction Clinic #4509 

United Methodist Church 

517 2nd Street 

Columbus Junction IA 52738 

 

Washington County WIC Clinic #4513 

Federation Bank Building 
Washington County Public Health 

110 North Iowa, Suite 500 

Washington IA 52353 
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Phone List – Updated Jan 14, 2025 

Send updates to Rachel.Albrecht@caofseia.org or Central Office: 319-753-0193 

Marie Tallarico Keokuk Main: 319-524-6383 Fax: 319-524-3017 
Name Program/Position Extension Direct Line # 

Deni Reception 110 319-313-8590
Kim CSBG 113 319-313-8591*
Tina FaDSS 111 319-313-8592*
Mallory HS 112 319-313-8593*
Renee HS FDS 114 319-313-8594*
Mary HS FDS 115 319-313-8595*
Amanda HS Health 117 319-313-8596
Lyzz Kitchen 126 319-313-8597
HS 1 – Kelsey HS 123 319-313-8598
HS 2 – Sherry HS 122 319-313-8599
HS 3 – Kelly HS 121 319-313-8600
HS 4 – Tina Early HS 120 319-313-8601
HS 5 – Tina Early HS 125 319-313-8602
Small Meeting x 118 319-313-8603
Large Meeting x 124 319-313-8604

Eichacker Fort Madison Main: 319-372-4471 Fax: 319-372-4476 
Denise HS 210 319-246-1652
Dawn CSBG 211 319-246-1653
Heather HS FDS 212 319-246-1654
Pam HS 213 319-246-1655
Amanda HS 214 319-246-1656
Reception Reception 215 319-372-4475*

Glenwood Mt Pleasant Main: 319-201-1560 Fax: 319-201-1559 
Reception Reception 311 319-201-1561*
Room #9 - Lorna HS 312 319-201-1562*
Room #12 - Monica Early HS 313 319-201-1563*
Room #14 - Christy HS 314 319-201-1564*
Conference x 315 319-201-1565
Break Room x 316 319-201-1566
Keli FDS 317 319-201-1567*
Aliyah Kitchen 318 319-201-1568
Maggie Nurse/Health 319 319-201-1569

* denotes has a voicemail

mailto:Rachel.Albrecht@caofseia.org


Name Ext Phone Program
Ali Lovewell 1256 (319) 209-2852 HS

Amy Mapel 1235 (319) 209-2842 Fiscal

Amy Vandiver 1204 (319) 209-2856 HS

Angie Raid 1277 (319) 209-2847 HS

Beth Fleenor 1223 WIC

Cheryl Bloom 1232 (319) 209-2835 CSBG

Crystal Oetken 1266 (319) 209-2844 Fiscal (1-3:30)

Dawn Cazin 1273 (319) 209-2848 HS

Jeremy Beelman 1241 (319) 209-2836 WX

Jill Hullet 1276 (319) 209-2853 HS

Jim Blackwell 1278 (319) 209-2876 WX

Joy Szewcyzk 1230 (319) 209-2863 FaDDS

Kalisha Lutz 1248 (319) 209-2851 Preschool Schola

Kalisha Lutz 1222 (319) 209-2828 Admin

Kelly Neff 1227 (319) 209-2860 LIHEAP

Kimberly Babington 1270 (319) 209-2829 Admin

Laurey Gray 1233 (319) 209-2832 Fiscal

Lis Pelletier 1221 (319) 209-2827 Admin(Recep)

Lisa Kerns 1225 (319) 209-2850 WIC

Lisa Nafziger 1259 (319) 209-2831 CSBG

Mail Desk/Teresa Y 1245 Admin Vol

Marc Lutz 1203 (319) 209-2875 WX

Matt LeClere 1242 (319) 209-2833 HS

Melissa Privia 1228 (319) 209-2861 LIHEAP

Michelle Stafford 1249 (319) 209-2854 HS

Rachel Albrecht 1206 (319) 209-2857 Admin

Randi Waterman 1274 (319) 209-2855 HS

Richard Marsh 1205 (319) 209-2873 HS

Sarah Gutting 1234 (319) 209-2843 Fiscal

Sarah Leichty 1258 (319) 209-2837 WIC

Sheri Wilson 1231 (319) 209-2830 Admin

CO Fax Number (319) 753-0687

Common space extensions & other numbers on page 2
To pick up an incoming call from any phone, dial *4001

Central Office Phones - Updated Jan 3, 2025



Name Ext Phone Program
Common Space Rooms

Board Room Poly 1208 (319) 209-2839

Board Room 1298 (319) 209-2838

Break Room 1237

Conference Room 1236 (319) 209-2840

Conference Poly 1209 (319) 209-2841

Johnson Room 1252 (319) 209-2834

Meeting Room 1238

Meeting Room Poly 1211

Shriver Room 1246

Storage Room 1202

Work Room 1239

Weatherization-other
Keith Wilson WX

Troy Magel WX

Weatherization 1207 (319) 209-2845

Shared System: Dial by extension
Louisa Cntr Yolanda 1401

Louisa Cntr Cheryl 1402

Louisa Cntr Lobby 1403

WIC-Musc. Grisel 1302

WIC-Musc.Celesta 1304

WIC-Musc. Jennifer 1306

WIC-Burl. Emily 1118

WIC-Burl. WIC tbd

Page 2 Updated 1/3/25

Central Office Phones - Updated Jan 3, 2025



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

Administration 

Amy Mapel Accounts Payable Clerk Central Office (319) 209-2842 amy.mapel@ 

Crystal Oetken Accounting Clerk Central Office (319) 209-2844 crystal.oetken@ 

Elisabeth (Lis) Pelletier Receptionist Central Office (319) 209-2827 lis.pelletier@ 

Kalisha Lutz Office Manager Central Office (319) 209-2828 kalisha.lutz@ 

Kimberly Babington Human Resources Director Central Office (319) 209-2829 kimberly.babington@ 

Laurey Gray Accountant Central Office (319) 209-2832 laurey.gray@ 

Rachel Albrecht Planning Director Central Office (319) 209-2857 rachel.albrecht@ 

Sarah Gutting Finance Director Central Office (319) 209-2843 sarah.gutting@ 

Sheri Wilson Executive Director Central Office (319) 753-0193 sheri.wilson@ 

CSBG & LIHEAP 

Cheryl Bloom Housing/Family Specialist Central Office (319) 209-2835 cheryl.bloom@ 

Dawn Farmer Family Development Specialist Eichacker Center (319) 246-1653 dawn.farmer@ 

Deni McClinton Center Receptionist Tallarico Center (319) 313-8590 deni.mcclinton@ 

Joan Wegener Center Receptionist Tolson Center (319) 385-2310 tolson.center@ 

Kim Fletchall Family Development Specialist Tallarico Center (319) 313-8591 kimberly.schafer@ 

Kim Thompson Lead Specialist Des Moines Co Center (319) 753-2893 kim.thompson@ 

Lisa Nafziger Center Director Central Office (319) 209-2831 lisa.nafziger@ 

Lela Ann Fort Center Receptionist Louisa County Center (319) 728-2314 LelaAnn.Fort@ 

Shelby Miller Family Development Specialist Des Moines Co Center (319) 753-2893 shelby.miller@ 

Stacy White Family Development Specialist Des Moines Co Center (319) 753-2893 stacy.white@ 

Yolanda Villasenor Family Support Specialist Louisa County Center (319) 728-2314 yolanda.villasenor@ 

Kelly Neff Processing Specialist Central Office (319) 209-2860 kelly.neff@ 

Melissa Privia LIHEAP Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2861 melissa.privia@ 

      



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

Early Head Start  

Alivia Williams Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 alivia.williams@ 

Ashley Brink Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 ashley.brink@ 

Brenda Reynolds Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 brenda.reynolds@ 

Carrie Helling Family Development Specialist Corse (319) 752-5692 carrie.helling@ 

Derra Martin Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 derra.martin@ 

Diane Weldon Teacher - Float Corse (319) 752-5692 diane.weldon@ 

Heather Huston Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 heather.huston@ 

Jaci Fletcher Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 jaci.fletcher@ 

Kala Lopez Teacher Richardson (319) 372-2038 kala.lopez@ 

Kassandra   

     (Kassie) Petty Teacher Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 kassandra.petty@ 

Kaylin Ryner Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 kaylin.ryner@ 

Lisa Donaldson Teacher Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 lisa.donaldson@ 

Maegan McCoy Lead Teacher Richardson (319) 372-2038 maegan.mccoy@ 

Martha  

     (Marty) Daggs Teacher -  Float Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 martha.daggs@ 

Melissa Romine Teacher Glenwood (319) 201-1560 melissa.romine@ 

Monica Maddox Lead Teacher Glenwood (319) 201-1563 monica.maddox@ 

Nicolle Drummer Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 nicolle.drummer@ 

Paula Hitchcock Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 paula.hitchcock@ 

Shawna Bowling Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 shawna.bowling@ 

Shelley Heartsill Teacher Glenwood (319) 201-1560 Shelley.heartsill@ 

Taja Drain Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 taja.drain@ 

Tina Loring Lead Teacher Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 tina.loring@ 

Tuty Horne Lead Teacher Corse (319) 752-5692 tuty.horne@ 

      



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

FaDSS  

Joy Szewczyk Program Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2863 joy.szewczyk@ 

Leah Godar Family Development Specialist Des Moines Co Center (319) 753-2893 leah.godar@ 

Masi Hirschy Family Development Specialist Tolson Center (319) 385-2310 masi.hirschy@ 

Tamee DeCoursey Family Development Specialist Des Moines Co Center (319) 753-2893 tamee.decoursey@ 

Tina Moss Family Development Specialist Tallarico Center (319) 313-8592 tina.moss@ 

Head Start 
    

Alicia (Ali) Lovewell Administration Specialist Central Office (319) 209-2852 alicia.lovewell@ 

Aliyah Neff Cook Glenwood (319) 201-1568 aliyah.netherton@ 

Amanda Frueh Nurse Tallarico Center (319) 313-8596 amanda.frueh@ 

Amy Beckham Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 amy.beckham@ 

Amy Vandiver 

Health and Nutrition Services 

Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2856 amy.vandiver@ 

Angela  

    (Angie) Raid 

Professional Development 

Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2847 angela.raid@ 

Brandi Ferrell Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 brandi.ferrell@ 

Carrissa Prairie Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 carrissa.prairie@ 

Cheryl Irvin Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 cheryl.irvin@ 

Christy Pfadenhauer Lead Cook/Nutrition Assistant Corse (319) 752-5692 christy.pfadenhauer@ 

Christy White Lead Teacher  Glenwood (319) 201-1564 christy.white@ 

Crystallee Payton Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 crystallee.payton@ 

Dawn Cazin Education Manager Central Office (319) 209-2848 dawn.cazin@ 

Debbie Payne Family Development Specialist Corse (319) 752-5692 debbie.payne@ 

Denise Mahoney Cook Eichacker Center (319) 246-1652 denise.mahoney@ 

Diana Hopp Lead Teacher  Richardson (319) 372-5462 diana.hopp@ 

Elizabeth Martin Teacher  Richardson (319) 372-5462 elizabeth.martin@ 



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

Frankie Bowden Cook Aide Tallarico Center (319) 313-8597 frankie.bowden@ 

Heather Gadbaw Teacher - Float Corse (319) 752-5692 heather.gadbaw@ 

Heather Harris Family Development Specialist Eichacker Center (319) 246-1654 heather.beelman@ 

Jennifer 

     (Jenn) Mehmert Education Coordinator Corse (319) 752-5692 Jenn.Mehmert@ 

Jennifer Ramin Lead Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 jennifer.ramin@ 

Jennifer Webb Cook Corse (319) 752-5692 jennifer.webb@ 

Jill Hulett Family Services Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2853 jill.hulett@ 

Katherine 

     (Kathy) Bihn Lead Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 kathy.bihn@ 

Keli Morgan Family Development Specialist Glenwood (319) 201-1567 keli.morgan@ 

Kelly Dunlavey Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 kelly.dunlavey@ 

Kelsey Mendenhall Lead Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 313-8598 kelsey.mendenhall@ 

Krysta Young Teacher  - Float Eichacker Center (319) 372-4471 krysta.young@ 

Lexi Deppe Teacher  – Float Glenwood (319) 201-1560 lexi.deppe@ 

LillyAnn Adediran Teacher  Glenwood (319) 201-1560 LillyAnn.Adediran@ 

Linda Garmoe Receptionist Corse (319) 752-5692 linda.garmoe@ 

Lorna Hood Lead Teacher  Glenwood (319) 201-1562 lorna.hood@ 

Lorri Wagner Teacher  - Float Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 lori.wagner@ 

Lyzz Lowman Cook Tallarico Center (319) 313-8597 lyzz.lowman@ 

Maggie Kindig Nurse Corse (319) 752-5692 maggie.kindig@ 

Mallory Lopez Education Coordinator Tallarico Center (319) 313-8593 mallory.becker@ 

Mary Davis Family Development Specialist Corse/Tallarico (319) 752-5692 mary.davis@ 

Matt LeClere Program Director Central Office (319) 209-2833 matthew.leclere@ 

Melissa 
     (Missy) Spoores Lead Teacher Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 melissa.spoores@ 

Michelle Stafford Facilities/Transportation Assistant Central Office (319) 209-2854 michelle.stafford@ 

Mindy Rich Teacher Glenwood (319) 201-1560 mindy.rich@ 



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

Miranda Reeves Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 524-6383 miranda.reeves@ 

Nancy Jacobs Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 nancy.jacobs@ 

Pamela Fowler Lead Teacher  Eichacker Center (319) 246-1655 pam.fowler@ 

Randi Waterman Coach & Disabilities Coordinator Central Office (319) 209-2855 randi.waterman@ 

Renee Lynch Family Development Specialist Tallarico Center (319) 313-8594 renee.lynch@ 

Richard Marsh IT Specialist Central Office (319) 209-2873 richard.marsh@ 

Robbin Price Cook Aide Corse (319) 752-5692 robbin.price@ 

Samantha Harris Teacher  Corse (319) 752-5692 samantha.harris@ 

Shayla Dunn Teacher  Eichacker Center (319) 372-4471 shayla.dunn@ 

Sherry Hempen Lead Teacher  Tallarico Center (319) 313-8599 sherry.coffey@ 

TaLisha Herdliska Lead Teacher Corse (319) 753-5692 talisha.herdliska@ 

Teressa Hartman Teacher Corse (319) 753-5692 teressa.hartman@ 

      

      

      

Weatherization 

Alex Deppe Crew Worker Central Office (319) 753-0193 alex.deppe@ 

Jay Leasch Crew Worker Central Office (319) 753-0193 jay.leasch@ 

Jeremy Beelman Auditor/Inspector Central Office (319) 209-2836 jeremy.beelman@ 

Jim Blackwell, Jr. Program Director Central Office (319) 209-2876 jim.blackwell@ 

Keith Wilson Crew Supervisor Central Office (319) 753-0193 keith.wilson@ 

Kody Hardin Crew Worker Central Office (319) 753-0193 kody.hardin@ 

Marc Lutz Coordinator/Auditor Central Office (319) 209-2875 marc.lutz@ 

Terry Wheatley Crew Worker Central Office (319) 753-0193 terry.wheatley@ 

Tom Richert Temporary Inspector Central Office (319) 753-0193 tom.richert@ 

Troy Magel Crew Supervisor Central Office (319) 753-0193 troy.magel@ 



Employees Listed by Program then First Name       January 27, 2025 

 

First Name Last Name Title Location Work Phone E-Mail    @caofseia.org 

WIC 

Beth Fleenor Clerk Specialist I Central Office (319) 753-0193 beth.fleenor@ 

Celesta Burton Nurse Muscatine WIC (563) 264-0855 celesta.burton@ 

Christine O'Brien Temporary Nutritionist Central Office (319) 753-0193 christine.obrien@ 

Diana Dobson Nurse Central Office (319) 753-0193 diana.dobson@ 

Emily Schinstock Nutritionist Central Office (319) 753-0193 emily.schinstock@ 

Everick Alicea Valle Breastfeeding Peer Counselor Muscatine WIC (563) 264-0855 Everick.AliceaValle@ 

Grisel 

Colon-

Mendoza Clerk Specialist I Muscatine WIC (563) 264-0855 grisel.cmendoza@ 

Jackie Hood Breastfeeding Peer Counselor Central Office (319) 753-0193 jackie.hood@ 

Jennifer Miller Nurse Muscatine WIC (563) 264-0855 jennifer.miller@ 

Lisa Kerns Clerk Specialist II Central Office (319) 209-2850 lisa.kerns@ 

Lynda Murray Nutritionist Central Office (319) 753-0193 lynda.murray@ 

Sandra Mabeus Nutritionist Central Office (319) 753-0193 sandra.mabeus@ 

Sarah Leichty Program Director Central Office (319) 209-2837 sarah.leichty@ 
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